
JAIN ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, 

KADIRI, AP 
ANNUAL PLANNER- 2024-25 

List of Holidays  

DATE DAY HOLIDAY 

Apr 05, 2024 Friday Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanti 

Apr 09, 2024 Tuesday Ugadi 

Apr 11, 2024 Thursday Ramzan 

Apr 14, 2024 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanthi 

Apr 17, 2024 Wednesday Ram Navami 

Jun 17, 2024 Monday Bakrid / Eid-ul-Azha 

Jul 17, 2024 Wednesday Muharrum 

Aug 15, 2024 Thursday Independence Day 

Aug 16, 2024 Friday Varalakshmi Vratam 

Aug 26, 2024 Monday Sri Krishna Ashtami 

Sep 07, 2024 Saturday Vinayak Chaviti 

Sep 16, 2024 Monday Miladi-Ud-Nabi 

Oct 02, 2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti 

Nov 01, 2024 Friday Deepawali 

Dec 25, 2024 Wednesday Christmas 

Jan 01, 2025 Wednesday New Year Day 

Jan 26, 2025 Sunday Republic Day 

Feb 26, 2024 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri 

Mar 14, 2025 Friday Holi 

Mar 30, 2025 Sunday Ugadi 

Mar 31, 2025 Monday Ramzan 

Note: 2nd Saturday of the month will be a holiday. 

Vacations 

Apr 24, 2024 June 02, 2024 Summer vacation. 

Oct 03,2024 Oct 12,2024 Dussehra Break (Tentative) 

Jan 08, 2025 Jan 18,2025 Sankranti Break (Tentative) 

 

 

https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/india/ambedkar-jayanti.php


Working Days Details 

 

Month Festival 
days 

Saturdays & 
Sundays 

No. of Working Days 

April 11 6 13 

May 26 5 0 

June 1 6 23 

July 1 6 24 

August 3 6 22 

September 2 6 22 

October 9 5 17 

November 1 5 24 

December 1 6 24 

January 10 5 16 

February 1 5 22 

March 4 6 21 

Total 70 67 228 

 



 

REOPENING OF SCHOOL AFTER SUMMER VACATION: 

 

Reopening Day/ Date 

Reopening of school for Staff Monday, May 29, 2023 

Reopening of school for New 
admission of grade 1 to 8 

Monday, June 03, 2024 

Reopening of school for 1 to 10 and 

Nursery 

Monday, June 12, 2023 

Reopening of school for LKG & UKG Monday, June 19, 2023 

 

 

PARENT ORIENTATION PROGRAMME 

 

S NO. GRADE DAY & DATE  

1 10 Thursday, January 25, 2024 

2 6,7 & 8 Saturday, February 03, 2024 

3 5, 4 & 3  Saturday, March 16, 2024 

4 2 & 1 Saturday, March 23, 2024 

5 Pre-Primary Saturday, June 01, 2024 

6 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 Saturday, June 29, 2024  
Parent Orientation on Altura and 

Edumerge 

 

 

 



 

 

SCHEME OF ASSESSMENTS  

 

GRADE 1 AND 2 

 

Cycle Tests Date Open House Date 

Cycle Test 1 July 25 to 30, 2024  

Cycle Test 2 August 19 to 23, 2024 August 31, 2024 

Cycle Test 3 September 18 to 23, 2024  

Cycle Test 4 November 20 to 25, 2024 November 30, 2024 

Cycle Test 5 December 14 to 19, 2024  

Cycle Test 6 January 20 to 24, 2025 February 22, 2025  

Cycle Test 7 Feb 18 to Feb 22, 2025  

Cycle Test 8 March 10 to March 21 March 31, 2025 

 

Grade 3 to 7 

Tests Date Open House Date 

Periodic Test 1 July 25 to 31, 2024 July 23, 2023 

Periodic Test 2/Half Yearly September 18 to 30, 2024 October 31, 2023 

Periodic Test 3 December 14 to 20, 2024 January 19, 2024 

Annual Exam March 10 to 21, 2024 March 16, 2024 

  

Grade 8 and 9  

Tests Date Open House Date 

Periodic Test 1 July 25 to 31, 2024 August 19, 2023 

Periodic Test 2/Half Yearly September 18 to 30, 2024 October 09, 2023 

Periodic Test 3 December 16 to 21, 2024 January 20, 2024 

Mock Test for grade 9 December 27 to January 03, 25 February 11, 2024 

Annual Exam February 18 to 28, 2025 March 02, 2024 



 

Grade 10 

 

Tests Date Open House Date 

Monthly Test 1 April 02 to 08, 2024  

Monthly Test 2 June 24 to 29, 2024  

Monthly Test 3 August 19 to 24, 2024  

Mid term September 20 to 30, 2024  

Monthly Test 4 October 21 to 26, 2024  

Pre-Board 1 November 19 to 29, 2024  

Pre-Board 2 December 26 to January 10, 2025  

Pre-Board 3 January 25 to 31, 2025  

Pre board 4 February 03 to 08, 2025  

(For Slow Learners) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DAYS FOR GRAND OBSERVANCE 

 

  Date Day  Event 

June 18 to 22, 2024 Monday to 

Saturday 

Literary Week 

July 03, 2024 Wednesday  Investiture Ceremony 

July 20, 2024 Saturday Art Exhibition cum Sale (Including Culinary Arts) 

August 15, 2024 Thursday  Independence Day: Inter House Competition (Quiz, 

Essay, Elocution and Singing) 

August 24, 2024 Saturday Sports Day 

August 19, 2024 Thursday  Telugu Day  

September 05, 2024 Thursday  Teachers’ Day 

September 13, 2024 Friday  Hindi Day 

October 07, 2024 Monday  Spell Bee Competition (Grade 1 to 8)  

November 04-08, 

2024 

Monday to 

Thursday 

Kala Vigyan (JGI Mahotsav) 

November 14, 2024 Monday  Children’s Day: Fancy Dress competition for Grade 1 
& 2  

January 08, 2025 Wednesday Annual Day  

January 26, 2025 Sunday Republic Day Enter House Competition (Painting, 

Creative writing, Drawing, Colouring and Poster 

making) 

January 31, 2025 Thursday Graduation Day (Grade 10) 

February 28, 2025 Friday  Science Day: Science Exhibition & Competition 

March 21, 2025 Friday Van Mahotsava 

 

 



Field Trips and Excursions 

 

Month  Dates Class Place 

October  03 1, 2 & 3 Puttaparthy/ Veligallu Dam 

July 12 1, 2 & 3 Mango Farm and a factory 

October 4 4, 5, 6 Lepakshi/Puttaparthy 

October 01 to 05 7, 8, 9, & 10 Rameshwaram, Hydarabad, 
Otty 

 

Horsely, Lepakshi, Penukonda, Ananthpur, Shilparamam, Veligallu Dam, Puttaparthy, 

Gutty Fort.  

Aayuv Fresh Agro Pvt, Sri Lakshmi Rabbit Farming, Kadiri Cement Bricks Factory, 

Krijan Biotech Pvt Ltd, Farm Stories: Pure Organic Farm, Solar Power Plant, Eliyaz Ice 

Factory. 

Cycle repairing shop, pottery making shop, oil grindery. 

 


